Ministre des Affaires indiennes et Minister of Indian Affairs and
du Nord canadien et interlocuteur fédéral Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor
auprés des Métis et des Indiens non inscrits for Métis and Non-Status Indians

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following
by-law made by the Seabird Island Indian Band, in the Province of

British Columbia, at a meeting held on the 27th day of July 2007.

- Seabird Island Indian Band
Tax Rates By-law 2007-1

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this e day of gEPTEMBER 2007.

Canada



Schedule A
Seabird Island Indian Band

Prescribed Tax Rates
for the Taxation Year 2007

CLASS OF PROPERTY TAX RATE
1. Residential 6.79230
2. Utilities 68.37050
3. Unmanaged Forest 19.45547
4. Major Industry 27.98190
5. Light Industry 23.11810
6. Business 18.99150
7. Managed Forest 12.41190
8. Recreation/Non-Profit 9.25510
9. Farm 19.36080
10.  Prescribed Railway Right-of-Way (1)

Land 41.55917

Improvements 60.51808

H Pursuant to and in accordance with the Property Assessment and Taxation
(Railway Rights of Way) Regulations, SOR/2001-493 as published in the
Canada Gazette, Part II, Vol. 135, No. 24, November 21, 2001.65

BE IT KNOWN that this By-Law entitled “the Rate By-law) which forms part of the
Taxation By-law passed by Chief and Council on December 16, 2004 and approved by
the Minister on April 22, 2005, that being a by-law to establish by by-law a system on the
reserve lands of the Seabird Island Indian Band for the fair and equitable taxation for
local purposes of land, or interests in land including the right to occupy, possess or use
lands within the boundaries of the reserve is hereby enacted as By-law 2007-1 by the
Chief and Council of the Seabird Island Indian Band.

Schedule A Page |



APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Council of the Seabird
Island Indian Band held at Seabird Island Indian Band Administration Office, Agassiz,
British Columbia, this 27" day of July, 2007.

MOVED BY SECONDED BY

A QUORUM OF BAND COUNCIL CONSISTS OF 5 COUNCILLORS.

IR ol i

Chief Clement Seymour

Golo ot Fo __ Jpmr Ths

Councillor Robert Armstrong ouncillor James Harris

Councillor Carol Hope Councillor Stacy McNeil

"-"]FJ Tm KE;&'-’” , T

Courlcillor Marcie Peters Coungillpr Margarelt FPettis

Schedule A Page 2



Seabird Island Band

2007/2008 Budget

For Fund #

For Department #

Manager Responsible

Fund Class
REVENUES

1 1

EXPENSES
1

N G N N e e e Y
RMRNNRNNRDNRDN

15
11
1

MMM RK

8112007

Dept

130

130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130

408

100
101

1

130
Daryl McNell/Lisa Douglas
Annual
Object  Object/Account Name Total
4920 PROPERTY TAX RECEIPTS - 2006 730,000.00
TOTAL REVENUES 730,000.00
5000 INTER DEPT TRANSFERS
5010 SURVEYOR OF TAXES - transfer o Admin Department 10,000.00
5080 LEGAL FEES 5,000.00
5430 PROPERTY ASSESSMENT 8,000.00
5440 BOARD OF REVIEW/ASSESSMENT APPEALS 5,000.00
5450 ADMIN BUILDING DEBT SERVICE 75,000.00
5470 DOG CONTROL 2,000.00
5480 MOSQUITO CONTROL 1,000.00
EROSION CONTROL 50,000.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT 35,000.00
RECREATION PROGRAM 175,808
YOUTH WORKER PROGRAM 82,880
SEABIRD ADMINISTRATION 230,000.00
SEABIRD COUNCIL 235,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 914,688.00
CURRENT BUDGET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) {184,688.00)
SURPLUS MARCH 31, 2006 185,371.00

TAXATION FUND SURPLUS (DEFICIT) MARCH 31, 2008 6683.00

1 G:\20072008\BUDGE T S\Taxation 2007-2008 Complete



