Ministre des Affaires indiennes et du Nord canadien et interlocuteur fédéral auprès des Métis et des Indiens non inscrits



Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor for Métis and Non-Status Indians

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following by-law made by the Seabird Island Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia, at a meeting held on the 27th day of July 2007.

Seabird Island Indian Band Tax Rates By-law 2007-1

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 7 day of SEPTEMBER



Schedule A Seabird Island Indian Band

Prescribed Tax Rates for the Taxation Year 2007

CLA	SS OF PROPERTY	TAX RATE
1.	Residential	6.79230
2.	Utilities	68.37050
3.	Unmanaged Forest	19.45547
4.	Major Industry	27.98190
5.	Light Industry	23.11810
6.	Business	18.99150
7.	Managed Forest	12.41190
8.	Recreation/Non-Profit	9.25510
9.	Farm	19.36080
10.	Prescribed Railway Right-of-Way (1)	
	Land Improvements	41.55917 60.51808

(1) Pursuant to and in accordance with the Property Assessment and Taxation (Railway Rights of Way) Regulations, SOR/2001-493 as published in the Canada Gazette, Part II, Vol. 135, No. 24, November 21, 2001.65

BE IT KNOWN that this By-Law entitled "the Rate By-law) which forms part of the Taxation By-law passed by Chief and Council on December 16, 2004 and approved by the Minister on April 22, 2005, that being a by-law to establish by by-law a system on the reserve lands of the Seabird Island Indian Band for the fair and equitable taxation for local purposes of land, or interests in land including the right to occupy, possess or use lands within the boundaries of the reserve is hereby enacted as By-law 2007-1 by the Chief and Council of the Seabird Island Indian Band.

APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Council of the Seabird Island Indian Band held at Seabird Island Indian Band Administration Office, Agassiz, British Columbia, this <u>27th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2007</u>.

MOVED BY SEC	ONDED BY					
A QUORUM OF BAND COUNCIL CONSISTS OF <u>5</u> COUNCILLORS.						
Chief Clement Seymour						
Councillor Robert Armstrong	James Harris Councillor James Harris					
Councillor Carol Hope	Councillor Stacy McNeil					
Marine Peters Councillor Marcie Peters	Councillor Margaret Pettis					

Seabird Island Band 2007/2008 Budget For Fund # For Department # Manager Responsible

130 Daryl McNeil/Lisa Douglas

Fund C	Class	Dept	Object	Object/Account Name	Annual Total		
REVE	REVENUES						
1	1	130	4920	PROPERTY TAX RECEIPTS - 2006	730,000.00		
				TOTAL REVENUES	730,000.00		
EXPENSES							
1	2		5000	INTER DEPT TRANSFERS			
1	2			SURVEYOR OF TAXES - transfer to Admin Department	10,000.00		
1	2			LEGAL FEES	5,000.00		
1	2			PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	8,000.00		
1	2			BOARD OF REVIEW/ASSESSMENT APPEALS	5,000.00		
1	2			ADMIN BUILDING DEBT SERVICE	75,000.00		
1	2			DOG CONTROL	2,000.00		
1	2		5480	MOSQUITO CONTROL	1,000.00		
1	2	130		EROSION CONTROL	50,000.00		
15	2	408		FIRE DEPARTMENT	35,000.00		
11	2			RECREATION PROGRAM	175,808		
11	2			YOUTH WORKER PROGRAM	82,880		
1	2	100		SEABIRD ADMINISTRATION	230,000.00		
1	2	101		SEABIRD COUNCIL	235,000.00		
				TOTAL EXPENSES	914,688.00		
				CURRENT BUDGET SURPLUS (DEFICIT)	(184,688.00)		
				SURPLUS MARCH 31, 2006	185,371.00		
				TAXATION FUND SURPLUS (DEFICIT) MARCH 31, 2008	683.00		